B,

® 2
=
. P
* o}
. " -
N0 AN S N N
® — 2 - {2
\ o N —®
6)
- 5 -~
- Lt -~
@ { :
<) < @
&) @
\ 0]
)
20
o @

E-1. CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [12200-F11-0000 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 |GB/T70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6x20 2
3 |90601-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 6x13x1.5 1
4 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x12 1
5 |12361-F11-0000 IN COVER, CYLINDER HEAD SIDE 1
6 |GB/T70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6x20 5
7 |33300-F11-0000 PLUG, SPARK (NGK DR8EA) 1
8 |91201-F11-0000 O-RING 58x2.4 2
9 |90031-F11-0000 BOLT, FLANGE M10x215 2
10 |90032-F11-0000 BOLT, FLANGE M10x240 2
11 |90602-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 10x18x2 4
12 |12362-F11-0000 OUT COVER, CYLINDER HEAD SIDE 1
13 |GB/T70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8x50 2
14 |GB/T 899-1988 BLOT,STUD M8x45 2
15 |12206-F11-0000 CAMSHAFT PLATE- 1 1
16 |12207-F11-0000 CAMSHAFT PLATE-II 1
17 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x14 2
18 |14100-F11-0000 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
19 |12331-F11-0000 L. COVER, CYLINDER HEAD SIDE 1

20 |GB/T70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6x25 1

21 192301-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING HK2512 1

22 191202-F11-0000 O-RING 107x2.4 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-2. CYLINDER

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 [12101-F11-0000(350ATV-]
CYLINDER 1
12101-F15-0000(400ATV-
2 |14508-F11-0000 GASKET, TENSIONER CASE 1
- @ 3 |14500-F11-0000 TENSIONER ASSY, CAM CHAIN 1
Y o) 4 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x25 2
5 [12191-F11-0000 GASKET, CYLINDER 1
6 |90801-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL 18x10 1
@ @ 0] 7 |91203-F11-0000 O-RING 18x2.4 1
®© 8 [90802-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL 14x16 3
> _ A G B @ 9 [91219-F11-0000 O-RING 88x2.8 1
b ) S = = [\ ';. i 3 10 |GB/T70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6x30 1
o\ — — o =0 0 &0 11 |12250-F11-0000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
= 6 12 |91204-F11-0000 O-RING 14x17.4x7.4 1

o

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



p
2

E-3. GUIDE, STOPPER ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [14520-F11-0000 GUIDE, STOPPER ASSY 1
2 |14521-F11-0000 GUIDE, STOPPER 1
3 |90803-F11-0000 RIVETING DOWEL 1
4 |14522-F11-0000 GUIDE, STOPPER SHEATHING 1
5 |14630-F11-0000 GUIDE STRIP 1
6 |GB/T 5783-2000 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6x16 2
7 |GB/T 95-1985 WASHER, PLATE 6 2

Droits rése

fvés / Copyrights

Distrl

bution RSJO Inc.




e

E-4. LEFT CRANKCASE

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 |11201-F11-0000 CRANKCASE COMP., L. 1
2 [11202-F11-0000 EXHAUST GAS SPOUT 1
3 |90107-F11-0000 BOLT 2
4 |91101-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 25x40%5 1
5 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6205 1
6 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6203 2
7 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 6204 1
8 |91102-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 17x40x3.5 1
9 |90603-F11-0000 WASHER PLATE 10x16x1 2
10 |37121-F11-0000 REVERSE GEAR SIGNAL TRIGGER 1
11 |91103-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 35x45x6 1
12 |37181-F11-0000 FREE POSITION SIGNAL TRIGGER 1
13 |91104-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 14x26%6 1
14 |15201-F11-0000 ELEMENT ASSY, OIL CLEANER 2
15 91218-F11-0000 O-RING 53x3.4 1
16 |15202-F11-0000 COVER, OIL ELEMENT 1
17 |GBIT 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x25 3
18 |GBIT 5783-2000 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6x16 2
19 |90604-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 6 2
20 [14630-F11-0000 GUIDE STRIP 1
21 [14520-F11-0000 GUIDE, STOPPER ASSY 1
22 |90605-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 14.5x22x1 2

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-5. RIGHT CRANKCASE
NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 [11101-F11-0000 CRANKCASE COMP., R. 1
2 |90108-F11-0000 BOLT 2
3 |90606-F11-0000 WASHER PLATE 8x1.2 4
4 [11102-F11-0000 HOLDER, CLUTCH CABLE 1
5 [11103-F11-0000 PIPE, DELIVERY 1
@ _ 6 |GBIT 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M14x21 1
1 9
- Py (€] 7 |20605-F11-0000 WASHER PLATE 14.5%22x1 1
o Z o - )] 8 |11104-F11-0000 SPRING 1
R LN = & ® 9 [11105-F11-0000 BALL 9.5 1
' e YR @ 10 |90101-F11-0000 PIN,BOLT 1
< \ _. EJ g’ 11 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 6004Z(HALF SEAL) 1
7 i ; - 12 |91105-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 20x52x3.5 1
o » o ® 13 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6304 1
& ¢ 1
o é 14 |90804-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL 12x16 2
® iy 15 [11106-F11-0000 PIPE, OIL 1
® 3 16 |15203-F11-0000 STRAINER, OIL 1
17 [15204-F11-0000 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
# ' : 18 |91205-F11-0000 O-RING 36x3.5 1
19 [11107-F11-0000 PLUG, DRAIN 1
? o 20 |GB/T 819.2-1997 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW M6x16 2
21 |11108-F11-0000 PLATE,MAIN AXIS BEARING 1
22 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 62/22 1
23 {11109-F11-0000 PLATE, SYMMETRIZ AXIS BEARING 1
24 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 6003 1
25 |GB/T 818-2000 PAN HEAD SCREWS WITH CROSS RECESS M6x16 3
26 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6205 1
27 |GBIT 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M8x45 1
28 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 6306 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-6. L&R CRANKCASE ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 |11200-F11-0000 L. CRANKCASE ASSY 1
2 |11100-F11-0000 R. CRANKCASE ASSY 1
3 |GBI/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x30 8
4 |GBIT 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x50 6
5 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x60 2
@ 6 |90607-F11-0000 GASKET 6 1

»
a?®
B .
+
2
@
@
+* 7
d @

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



D R
e i1
&
@@ a*
@ .
® 3
@® & A

e
{1

o

E-7. LEFT COVER, CRANKCASE

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [11321-F11-0000 L.COVER, CRANKCASE 1
2 |11322-F11-0000 PLUG, STRAIGHT SCREW 1
3 |91206-F11-0000 O-RING 14x2.3 1
4 |91207-F11-0000 L.GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER 1
5 |90804-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL 12x16 2
6 |11323-F11-0000 STOPPER 1
7 |GB/T 819.2-1997 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW M6x16 2
8 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x45 5
9 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x25 4
10 |11324-F11-0000 L.COVER, CRANKCASE 1
11 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x30 4
12 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 60/28 1
13 |91106-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 28x52x8.2 1
14 |11325-F11-0000 L.WASHER, THRUST 1
15 |GB/T 819.2-1997 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW M6x16 2
16 |92201-F11-0000 CRANKSHAFT SPLINE HOUSING 1
17 |91208-F11-0000 O-RING 16x3 1
18 |90608-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 10.5x32x5 1
19 |90609-F11-0000 WASHER, SPRING 10 1
20 |GB/T 5783-2000 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x40 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



=
\

2

@ x
.‘.' "}' 9
K
é ®
\1"’ %
P
” O &
N @
@ -’ ) -

[S]

E-8. RIGHT COVER, CRANKCASE

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [11421-F11-0000 R.COVER, CRANKCASE 1
2 |21401-F11-0000 ROD, PUSH 1
3 |90804-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL@12x16 2
4 91209-F11-0000 R.GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER 1
5 |11422-F11-0000 OIL ORIFICE 1
6 |91210-F11-0000 O-RING ¢19%x2.5 1
7 |11423-F11-0000 PLUG, OIL LEVEL 3x28x177 1
8 |11424-F11-0000 CAULKING CAULKING @7 1
9 [90610-F11-0000 COPPER SHEATH@12x¢p18x9 1
10 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x30 13
11 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x40 2
12 {11430-F11-0000 CLUTCH OERATIONAL SHAFT DRANCH MODULE 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights

Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-9. PUSH LEVER ASSY, CLUTCH

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 |90701-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 7 1
2 |90611-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 8x1 1
3 |11431-F11-0000 PINION, RELEASE 1
4 |11432-F11-0000 AXLE, PUSH LEVER 1
5 |91107-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 12x18%6 1
@ 6 |90612-F11-0000 WASHER PLATE ¢12.5x17x1 1
@ 7 [11433-F11-0000 SPRING, TORSION 1
® 72 8 [11434-F11-0000 PUSH LEVER ASSY 1
® ® 9 [90702-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 9 1
(@
;), §
® o
@
1

M s
@ b

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-10. STARTER CLUTCH ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [31200-F11-0000 STARTER CLUTCH ASSY 1
2 |31201-F11-0000 GEAR, IDLER 1 1
3 |92302-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING K121616 2
4 |31202-F11-0000 GEAR, IDLER SHAFT 1
5 |90613-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 12 1
6 |90703-F11-0000 CIRCLIP @12 1
7 |31203-F11-0000 GEAR, IDLER 2 (65T) 1
8 |92303-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING K252924 1
9 |90633-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 25.3 1
10 |GB/T 16674-1996 HEXAGON BOLT, FLANGE M6x30 2

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



® D)

®

=
=)

E-11. CRANKSHAFT ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [13300-F11-0000 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 |14311-F11-0000 SPROCKET,INITIATIVE CHAIN 1
3 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING (6306SH4 SPECIAL) 1

13321-F11-0000(350)
4 L. CRANK 1
13321-F15-0000(400)
5 |13382-F11-0000 CRANK PIN,GAS BLOCKER 1
6 |90614-F11-0000 WASHER,PLATE ¢33.2x(50x1 2
7 |13381-F11-0000 CRANK PIN 1
8 92310-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING 1
13201-F11-0000(350)
9 ROD, CONNECTING 1
13201-F15-0000(400)
13310-F11-0000(350)
10 R. CRANK 1
13310-F15-0000(400)
11 |90806-F11-0000 KEY, STRAIGHT 7 1
12 |13115-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
13 |13111-F11-0000 PIN, PISTON 1
14 |13101-F11-0000 PISTON 1
15 |13014-F11-0000 PISTON RING OIL RING 2
16 |13013-F11-0000 OIL RING BUSHING RING 1
17 |13012-F11-0000 PISTON RING II 1
18 |13011-F11-0000 PISTON RING 1 1
19 |90807-F11-0000 KEY, WOODRUFF 5 2

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-12. VALVE

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [14711-F11-0000 VALVE, INTAKE 1
2 |14771-F11-0000 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2
3 |14751-F11-0000 SPRING, VALVE OUTER 2
4 |14761-F11-0000 SPRING, VALVE INNER 2
5 |12209-F11-0000 SEAL, VALVE STEM 2
6 |14775-F11-0000 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 2
7 |14781-F11-0000 COTTER, VALVE 4
8 |14431-F11-0000 ARM, VALVE ROCKER 2
9 |90012-F11-0000 SCREW, VALVE ADJUSTING 2
10 |90206-F11-0000 NUT, VALVE ADJUSTING 2
11 |14452-F11-0000 WASHER, WAVE 2
12 |14451-F11-0000 SHAFT, ROCKER 2
13 191211-F11-0000 O-RING 9%2 2
14 |14100-F11-0000 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
15 |7.774-90 CHAIN (BFO5M 90L) 1
7.774-92 CHAIN (BFO5M 92L) 1
16 |14321-F11-0000 CHAIN (BFO5M 90L) 1
17 |90615-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 10x3 1
18 |GB/T 5783-2000 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x25 1
19 |14721-F11-0000 VALVE, EXHAUST 1
20 |14630-F11-0000 GUIDE STRIP 1
21 |14311-F11-0000 SPROCKET,INITIATIVE CHAIN 1
22 |14520-F11-0000 GUIDE, STOPPER ASSY 1
23 |14500-F11-0000 TENSIONER ASSY, CAM CHAIN 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



(@@

=@

12

E-13. CAMSHAFT ASSY

NO.

PART NO.

PART DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT PRICE

1

14100-F11-0000

CAMSHAFT ASSY

2 |GB/T 5783-2000 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x25 1
3 |90616-F11-0000 WASHER,PLATE 10x22x3 1
4 |14321-F11-0000 CHAIN (BFO5M 90L) 1
5 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING (B6005) 1
6 |GB/T 119.2-2000 PIN, DOWEL 4x10 1
7 |14101-F11-0000 CAMSHAFT 1
8 |91212-F11-0000 O-RING 17x1.8 1
9 |14102-F11-0000 COLLAR 20x 25%x13 1
10 |90704-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 20 1
11 |92301-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING HK2512 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-14. OIL PUMP ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [15100-F11-0000 OIL PUMP ASSY 1
2 |91214-F11-0000 GASKET, PUMP COVER 1
3 |15101-F11-0000 OIL PUMP BODY 1
4 |15102-F11-0000 OIL PUMP OUT ROTOR 1
5 |15103-F11-0000 OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR 1
6 |GB/T 309-2000 NEEDLE 2.5x11.8 1
7 191215-F11-0000 OIL PUMP PAPER PACKING 1
8 |GB/T 119.1-2000 PIN, DOWEL 2
9 |15104-F11-0000 OIL PUMP COVER 1
10 |GB/T 819.2-1997 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW M6x20 1
11 |15110-F11-0000 .GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVEN 1
12 |GB/T 819.2-1997 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW M6x28 3
13 [15105-F11-0000 GEAR, OIL PUMP PRIMARY DRIVEN 1
14 |90807-F11-0000 KEY, WOODRUFF 5 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights

Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-15. TORSION ASSY

NO.

PART NO.

PART DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT PRICE

-

23300-F11-0000

TORSION ASSY

90617-F11-0000

WASHER,PLATE 14.5x0.5

23301-F11-0000

SPRING, TORSION

23302-F11-0000

TORSION SPACER

23303-F11-0000

SHIFT SHAFT

23304-F11-0000

WASHER, LOCK

23305-F11-0000

COLLAR

23306-F11-0000

TORSION BODY

Ol |V~ |l |N

23307-F11-0000

TORSION AXLE PIN

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-16. MAIN AXLE ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE

1 |22310-F11-0000 MAIN AXLE ASSY 1

2 |22311-F11-0000 MAIN AXLE 1

3 |22312-F11-0000 GEAR, 5TH PINION (28T) 1

4 |22313-F11-0000 GEAR, 3RD PINION (23T/26T) 1

5 |22314-F11-0000 GEAR, 6TH PINION (29T) 1

6 |22315-F11-0000 GEAR, 2ND PINION (20T) 1

7 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6203 1

® 8 [90705-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1

5, 9 |90618-F11-0000 WASHER PLATE 1
%, @ 10 |GBIT 276-1994 BEARING 62/22 1

®

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-17. AXLE, DRIVE ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 |22320-F11-0000 AXLE, DRIVE ASSY 1
2 |22321-F11-0000 AXLE, DRIVE 1
3 |22322-F11-0000 GEAR, 5TH WHEEL (25T) 1
4 |22323-F11-0000 GEAR, 1ST WHEEL (36T) 1
) 5 |22324-F11-0000 GEAR, HIGH PINION (27T) 1
6 |22325-F11-0000 GEAR, 3RD WHEEL (29T) 1
7 |22326-F11-0000 GEAR, 4TH WHEEL (27T) 1
8 |22327-F11-0000 GEAR, 6TH WHEEL (23T) 1
9 |22328-F11-0000 GEAR, 2ND WHEEL (33T) 1
- 10 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6204 1
) @ 11 |90706-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
@ . 12 |90619-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 2
- 13 |90707-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
® 14 |90620-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
15 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6304 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



®

-
®

E-18. AXLE, IDLE ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [22210-F11-0000 AXLE, IDLE ASSY 1
2 |22211-F11-0000 GEAR, HIGH WHEEL (18T/20T) 1
3 |22212-F11-0000 AXLE, IDLE 1
4 |92305-F11-0000 NEEDLE BEARING NK152812 2
5 |90621-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 2

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



]

E-19. OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY

NO.

PART NO.

PART DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT PRICE

-

22330-F11-0000

OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY

2 |22331-F11-0000 OUTPUT SHAFT 1
3 |22332-F11-0000 GEAR, REVERSE WHEEL (33T) 1
4 |22333-F11-0000 CLUTCH, DOG 1
5 |22334-F11-0000 GEAR, MIDDLE DRIVE (29T) 1
6 |22335-F11-0000 SPROCKET, DRIVE 13T 1
7 |GB/T 6172.1-2000 NUT M20 1
8 |90622-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
9 192202-F11-0000 COLLAR 1
10 |91213-F11-0000 O-RING 21.5%x2 1
11 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING (B6205) 1
12 |90623-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 1
13 |90708-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
14 |90624-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 1
15 |90709-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
16 |90710-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
17 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6004 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



o
Lt

e
1

E-20. AXLE, COUNTER ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 |22220-F11-0000 AXLE, COUNTER ASSY 1
2 |22221-F11-0000 AXLE, COUNTER (10T) 1
3 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6203 1
4 |22222-F11-0000 GEAR, REVERSE WHEEL (33T) 1
5 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6003 1
6 |90625-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 1
7 |90707-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1

@)
©

I
W

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



®
&
®
®
g
@
@

E-21. WEIGHT ASSY

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [13400-F11-0000 WEIGHT ASSY 1
2 |13401-F11-0000 GEAR, DRIVE 1
3 |90808-F11-0000 KEY, STRAIGHT 5x10.5 1
4 |90626-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
5 |GB/T 6172.1-2000 NUT M16 1
6 |90627-F11-0000 WASHER,PLATE ¢20x¢@34x4 1
7 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 6205 2
8 |13402-F11-0000 WASHER, BEARING COVER 2
9 |13403-F11-0000 BOSS, BUFFER 1
10 [90811-F11-0000 PIN, DOWEL 3
11 |13404-F11-0000 SPRING, COMPRESSION 6
12 [13405-F11-0000 GEAR, BALANCE WEIGHT 1
13 |90810-F11-0000 KEY STRAIGHT 1
14 [13406-F11-0000 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
15 |13407-F11-0000 .PIN, CLEVIS 1
16 [92304-F11-0000 NEEDLE 2x12 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-22. CARBURATOR ASSY (1 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [16100-F11-0000 CARBURETOR ASSY 1
2 |16101-F11-0000 NEEDLE SET 1
3 |16102-F11-0000 SPRING, DIAPHRAGM 1
4 |16103-F11-0000 DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1
5 |16104-F11-0000 VALVE, THROTTLE 1
6 |16105-F11-0000 RING 1
7 |16106-F11-0000 PILOT SCREW SET 1
8 |[16107-F11-0000 WASHER 1
9 |16108-F11-0000 O-RING 1
10 |16109-F11-0000 JET, MAIN (# 142.5) 1
11 |16110-F11-0000 RING 1
12 |16111-F11-0000 HOLDER 1
13 |16112-F11-0000 O-RING 1
14 |16113-F11-0000 SCREW, AIR ADJUSTING 1
15 |16114-F11-0000 WASHER 1
16 |16115-F11-0000 PIN, FLOAT 1
17 |16116-F11-0000 NEEDLE VALVE ASSY 1
18 |16117-F11-0000 O-RING 1
19 |16118-F11-0000 NOZZLE, MAIN 1
20 |16119-F11-0000 SCREW 2
21 116120-F11-0000 JET, MAIN (#165) 1
22 |16121-F11-0000 PIPE 1
23 |16122-F11-0000 SCREW, PAN HEAD 3
24 116123-F11-0000 STARTER SET 1
25 |16124-F11-0000 JET,PILOT AIR (#70) 1
26 |16125-F11-0000 PLUG, DRAIN 1
27 |16126-F11-0000 SCREW, PAN HEAD 3
28 |16127-F11-0000 O-RING 1
29 |16128-F11-0000 SCREW, PAN HEAD M4x12 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-22. CARBURATOR ASSY (2 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
30 [16129-F11-0000 NUT, CABLE ADJUSTING M6x0.75 1
31 |16130-F11-0000 SCREW, PAN HEAD M4x8 1
32 (16131-F11-0000 SCREW 1
33 |16132-F11-0000 FLOAT 1
34 (16133-F11-0000 PIPE 1
35 |16134-F11-0000 SCREW, PAN HEAD M4x12 2
36 (16135-F11-0000 WASHER, SPRING 2
37 |16136-F11-0000 WASHER,SPRING 1
38 ([16137-F11-0000 CLIP 1
39 |16138-F11-0000 JET, PILOT (# 22.5) 1
40 [16139-F11-0000 DIAPHRAGM SET 5 1
41 |16140-F11-0000 GUIDE, CABLE 1
42 (16141-F11-0000 CLIP, PIPE 1
43 |16142-F11-0000 PIPE 1
44 116143-F11-0000 PIPE 1
45 |16144-F11-0000 PIPE, STARTER CONNECTING 1
46 [16145-F11-0000 SPRING, THROTTLE STOP 1
47 |16146-F11-0000 PIPE 1
48 [16147-F11-0000 TUBE, FLEXIBLE VINYL 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



. _..ﬂi@ 8 { &H@o é&@f@
?gﬂ”" AL N OWNC
e88898 oy O o

E-23. CLUTCH ASSY (1 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 [21107-F11-0000 GEAR, PRIMARY DRIVE 1
2 |90810-F11-0000 KEY, STRAIGHT 1
3 |91401-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
4 |91402-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
5 |90301-F11-0000 NUT 1
6 |21110-F11-0000 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR COMP. (76T) 1
7 |90629-F11-0000 PLATE, THRUST 1 1
8 |21210-F11-0000 BOSS, CLUTCH 1
9 |21230-F11-0000 PLATE, FRICTION 2 6
10 |21206-F11-0000 PLATE, CLUTCH 2 (T=1.5) 4
11 |21205-F11-0000 PLATE, CLUTCH 1 (T=2.0) 2
12 |21201-F11-0000 PLATE, PRESSURE 1 1
13 |21204-F11-0000 SPRING, COMPRESSION 5
14 |90110-F11-0000 SCREW, WITH WASHER 5
15 |21202-F11-0000 PLATE, PRESSURE 2 1
16 |21220-F11-0000 PLATE, FRICTION 1
17 |21203-F11-0000 SPRING, CLUTCH BOSS 2
18 |90630-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
19 |90302-F11-0000 NUT 1
20 |GB/T 276-1994 BEARING 100 1
21 121001-F11-0000 PLATE, PUSH 1
22 191220-F11-0000 O-RING 6%2 1
23 |11434-F11-0000 PUSH LEVER ASSY 1
24 190612-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 12.5x17x1 1
25 190702-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
26 |11433-F11-0000 SPRING, TORSION 1
27 |11432-F11-0000 AXLE, PUSH LEVER 1
28 |90611-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 8x1 1
29 190701-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 7 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-23. CLUTCH ASSY (2 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
30 [91107-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 12x18x%6 1
31 |21401-F11-0000 ROD, PUSH 1
32 |11431-F11-0000 PINION, RELEASE 1
33 |92204-F11-0000 BUSH 1
34 192205-F11-0000 SPACER 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-24. SHIFT CAM FORK (1 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
1 |23200-F11-0000 SHIFT CAM ASSY 1
2 |23101-F11-0000 FORK, SHIFT 1 1
3 |23102-F11-0000 FORK, SHIFT 2 1
4 |23103-F11-0000 FORK, SHIFT 3 1
5 |22211-F11-0000 BAR, SHIFT FORK GUIDE 2 1
6 |22212-F11-0000 BAR, SHIFT FORK GUIDE 1 1
7 191216-F11-0000 O-RING 2
8 |23303-F11-0000 SHIFT SHAFT ASSY 1
9 |23301-F11-0000 SPRING, TORSION 1
10 |91104-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 14x26x6 1
11 |90617-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 14.5x0.5 1
12 |23302-F11-0000 SPACER 1
13 |23308-F11-0000 STOPPER LEVER ASSY 1
14 |23309-F11-0000 SPRING, TORSION 1
15 |90103-F11-0000 BOLT,FLANGE 1
16 |90104-F11-0000 STOPPER, SCREW 1
17 |23310-F11-0000 WASHER, LOCK 1
18 |23201-F11-0000 SHIFTER ASSY 1
19 |90805-F11-0000 POINT, NEUTRAL 1
20 |23104-F11-0000 FORK, SHIFT 4 1
21 122213-F11-0000 BAR, SHIFT FORK GUIDE 1 1
22 191108-F11-0000 OIL SEAL 1
23 |23202-F11-0000 BALL 1
24 123203-F11-0000 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
25 190105-F11-0000 BOLT, FLANGE 1
26 |90631-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 14x22x1 1
27 |23311-F11-0000 SHIFT PEDAL ASSY 1
28 |23312-F11-0000 COVER, SHIFT PEDAL 1
29 |23313-F11-0000 COVER, DUST 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



E-24. SHIFT CAM FORK (2 OF 2)

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE
30 [91217-F11-0000 O-RING 2
31 [90632-F11-0000 WASHER, PLATE 2
32 |90712-F11-0000 CIRCLIP 1
33 [23313-F11-0000 ARM, SHIFT 1
34 |23314-F11-0000 ROD, SHIFT 1
35 [90303-F11-0000 NUT 1
36 |90304-F11-0000 NUT 1
37 [90106-F11-0000 BOLT 1

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



&9
P
i @ '
) %
' e
7

.
o)

E-25. GENERATOR

NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY | UNITPRICE
1 |31101-F11-0000 STATOR ASSY 1
2 [31102-F11-0000 ROTOR ASSY 1
3 |31201-F11-0000 SUPASS CLUTCH MODULE 1
4 |90809-F11-0000 KEY, WOODRUFF 1
5 |90628-F11-0000 WASHER, SPRING ¢8 3
6 |GB/T 70.1-2000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8x16 6
7 |GB/T 818-2000 PAN HEAD SCREWS WITH CROSS RECESS GB818 M6x30| 3
8 |90604-F11-0000 WASHER, SPRING ¢6 3
9 |GB/T 818-2000 PAN HEAD SCREWS WITH CROSS RECESS GB818 M5x20 | 2

Droits réservés / Copyrights
Distribution RSJO Inc.



